

Addendum dated September 14, 2017 to the Scheme Information Documents of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following change will be carried out in the Scheme Information Document ("SIDs") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

Shifting of Investor Service Centre ("ISC")

The address of ISC of L&T Investment Management Limited located at Mumbai, being an official point of acceptance of transactions/ service requests for all the open-ended schemes of L&T Mutual Fund will change with effect from September 25, 2017 and the new address will be as follows:

Existing Address	New Address
Ground Floor, Bhaktawar Building, Ramnath	
Goyanka Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400	Journal Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai
021	400021

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SIDs. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Pushpavathi Kaundar Compliance Officer